Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Facet Technologies, LLC	10/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ackrock Kelso Capital Corporation						
Street Address:	40 East 52nd Street						
Internal Address:	21st Floor						
City:	New York						
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	10022						

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

501009706

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10569021
Application Number:	11611998
Application Number:	11619436
Application Number:	29281992
Application Number:	29281990
Application Number:	11876535
Application Number:	11877202
Application Number:	11931023
Application Number:	11930997
Application Number:	11932309
Application Number:	61138768
Application Number:	11571378
Application Number:	12346193
Application Number:	11722055

REEL: 023488 FRAME: 0400

PATENT

Application Number:	12298194
Application Number:	29329649
Application Number:	11570195
Application Number:	11569495
Application Number:	10598439
Application Number:	12335227
Application Number:	12444905
Application Number:	11929117
Application Number:	12037377
Application Number:	61222567
Application Number:	29339575
Application Number:	29339576
Application Number:	12510701
Application Number:	29336857
Application Number:	29340120
Application Number:	12522765
Application Number:	12522764
PCT Number:	US0868708
PCT Number:	US0868884
PCT Number:	US0317327
PCT Number:	US0951943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)355-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-8800

Email: NY-TM-Admin@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/ATTN: Janis Nici

Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121155-166993				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Nici				

Total Attachments: 18

source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page1.tif source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page2.tif source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page3.tif source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page4.tif

source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page5.tif source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page6.tif source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page7.tif source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page8.tif source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page9.tif source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page10.tif source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page11.tif source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page12.tif source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page13.tif source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page14.tif source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page15.tif source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page15.tif source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page17.tif source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page17.tif source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page17.tif source=BKC_Facet - Patent Security Agreement (October 2009)#page17.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Patent Security Agreement") is made this 30th day of October, 2009, among the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually a "Grantor"), and BLACKROCK KELSO CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement dated as of July 26, 2006 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including all exhibits and schedules thereto, the "Credit Agreement") among Facet Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Facet Technologies, a Georgia limited liability company (as successor to Facet Acquisition LLC) ("Company"), each Subsidiary party thereto from time to time, the lenders from time to time party thereto as "Lenders", BlackRock Kelso Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent, Security Trustee and Collateral Agent, the Secured Parties are willing to make certain financial accommodations available to Company from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof;

WHEREAS, Grantors have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of Secured Parties, that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of July 26, 2006 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantors have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of Secured Parties, that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of July 26, 2006 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Original Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for the benefit of Secured Parties, this Patent Security Agreement which supplements the Original Patent Security Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement and/or the Credit Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL. Subject to the terms and conditions of the Intercreditor Agreement, each Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing second priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Patents and Patent Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
- (b) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions or renewals of and improvements on the foregoing; and

LIBNY/4838493.5

- (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Patent or any Patent licensed under any Intellectual Property License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Patent Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of all the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Patent Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to Agent, the Secured Parties or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new patentable inventions or become entitled to the benefit of any patent application or patent for any reissue, division, or continuation, of any patent, the provisions of this Patent Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give notice in writing to Agent as required pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement with respect to any such new patent rights. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this Section 5, Grantors hereby authorize Agent unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new patent rights of Grantors. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Patent Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all such separate counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument. In proving this Patent Security Agreement or any other Credit Document in any judicial proceedings, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart signed by the party against whom such enforcement is sought. Any signatures delivered by a party by facsimile transmission or by e-mail transmission shall be deemed an original signature hereto.
- CONSTRUCTION. Unless the context of this Patent Security Agreement or any other Credit Document clearly requires otherwise, references to the plural include the singular, references to the singular include the plural, the terms "includes" and "including" are not limiting, and the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or." The words "hereof," "herein," "hereby," "hereunder," and similar terms in this Patent Security Agreement or any other Credit Document refer to this Patent Security Agreement or such other Credit Document, as the case may be, as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Patent Security Agreement or such other Credit Document, as the case may be. Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references herein are to this Patent Security Agreement unless otherwise specified. Any reference in this Patent Security Agreement or in any other Credit Document to any agreement, instrument, or document shall include all alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements set forth herein). Any reference herein or in any other Credit Document to the

2

satisfaction or repayment in full of the Obligations shall mean the repayment in full in cash (or cash collateralization in accordance with the terms hereof) of all Obligations other than unasserted contingent indemnification Obligations. Any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and assigns. Any requirement of a writing contained herein or in any other Credit Document shall be satisfied by the transmission of a Record and any Record so transmitted shall constitute a representation and warranty as to the accuracy and completeness of the information contained therein.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

FACET TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Name: Donald Jackson

Title: CFO

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

BLACKROCK KELSO CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By:_____

Name: Michael B. Lazar Title: Chief Operating Officer

PATENT

REEL: 023488 FRAME: 0406

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

FACET TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

BLACKROCK KELSO CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: BlackRock Kelso Capital Advisors LLC, its Investment Manager

By:

Name: Michael B. Lazar
Title: Chief Operating Officer

SCHEDULE I TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

	ı		1				
Comments	Facet Ref #: 2G02 1-082 1	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-080 A	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-290	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-312	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-313	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-410	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-087 2
Record Owner	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC
Patent No./ Grant Date				D581533 11/25/08			
Status	ABANDONED 9/27/07 - PETITION ENTERED 11/20/08	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	ISSUED	PENDING	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED
Publication/ Date		20070088377	20070255300			20080082117	20080039887
Appl. No. / Filing Date	10569021 02/17/06	11611998	11619436 01/03/07	29281992 07/09/07	29281990 07/09/07	11876535 10/22/07	11877202
Country	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.
Patent Title	Blood sampling device	Blood sampling device	Loosely coupled lancet	Multi-lancet lancing device	Blood sampling device	Lancing device	Lancing device and multi-lancet cartridge

Schedule I-1

	ر_ ا	7-1
,	1	777
	ملمان	2
	المليباممطمن	

Comments	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-088 2	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-087 3	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-088 3	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-460	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-089 1	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-102	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-221	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-282	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-470
Record Owner Ci	Facet Technologies, Fa	Facet Technologies, Fa	Facet Technologies, Fa	Facet Technologies, Fa	Facet Technologies, Fa	Facet Technologies, Fa	Facet Technologies, Fa	Facet Technologies, Fa	Facet Technologies, Fa
Patent No./ Grant Date									
Status	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	PENDING	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	PENDING
Publication/ Date	20080065134	20090099585	20080058849		20080119883	20090105741	20080009893	20090125048	
Appl. No. / Filing Date	11931023 10/31/07	11930997 10/31/07	11932309 10/31/07	61138768 12/18/08	11571378	12346193 12/30/08	11722055 06/18/07	12298194	29329649
Country	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.
Patent Title	Cap displacement mechanism for lancing device and multi-lancet cartridge	Lancing device and multi-lancet cartridge	Cap displacement mechanism for lancing device and multi-lancet cartridge	Lancing device and lancet	Lancing device and multi-lancet cartridge	Lancing device with floating lancet	Lancing device with releasable threaded enclosure	Lancing device	Lancing device

Comments	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-251		Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-201		Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-191		Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-192		Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-301		Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-042		Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-043		Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-490		Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-491	
Record Owner	Facet Technologies, LLC		Facet Technologies,		Facet Technologies, LLC		Facet Technologies, LLC		Facet Technologies,		Facet Technologies,		Facet Technologies, LLC		Facet Technologies, LLC		Facet Technologies, LLC	
Patent No./ Grant Date					7,481,819	01/27/09												
Status	PUBLISHED		PUBLISHED		ISSUED		PUBLISHED		PENDING		PUBLISHED		PUBLISHED		PENDING		PENDING	
Publication/ Date	20070185515	08/09/02	20070233166	10/04/07	20070255302	11/01/07	20090099586	04/16/09			20080065133	03/13/08	20080147108	06/19/08				
Appl. No. / Filing Date	11570195	12/07/06	11569495	11/21/06	10598439	90/08/80	12335227	12/15/08	12444905	04/09/09	11929117	10/30/07	12037377	02/26/08	61222567	07/02/09	29339575	07/02/09
Country	U.S.		U.S.		U.S.		U.S.		U.S.		U.S.		U.S.		U.S.		U.S.	
Patent Title	Low cost safety lancet		Low cost lancing device with	cantilevered leaf spring for launch and return	Compact multi-use lancing device)	Compact multi-use lancing device	ì	Retractable lancet and retraction mechanism	for use therewith	Lancing device with reuse prevention	mechanism	Micro-sampling device with re-use prevention	•	Lancet		Lancet	

Comments	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-492	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-451	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-480	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-471	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-310 US	Facet Ref #: 2G02.1-311 US
Record Owner	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC
Patent No./ Grant Date						
Status	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING	PENDING
Publication/ Date						
Appl. No. / Filing Date	29339576 07/02/09	12510701 07/28/09	29336857 05/11/09	29340120 07/14/09	12522765 07/10/09	12522764
Country	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.
Patent Title	Lancet	Lancets with Improved Coupling Features and Sterility Caps	Lancing Device	Lancing Device	Multi-Lancet Cartridge and Lancing Device	Multi-Lancet Cartridge and Lancing Device

INTERNATIONAL PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Comments	Facet Ref #: 2G02 2-084 EP	Facet Ref #: 2G02 2–084 JP	Facet Ref #: 2G02 2–080 CA	Facet Ref #: 2G02 2-087 EP	Facet Ref # 2 G02 2-081 EP	Facet Ref # 2 G02 2-084 1 EP
Record Owner	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC
Status	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED
Patent No/Grant Date	1485021	3977337	2477089			
Publication/ Date				1684634 08/2/06	1663025 06/07/06	1659959 05/31/06
Application No. / Filing Date	03706537.2 02/20/03	2003569062 02/20/03	2477089 02/20/03	04818705.8 11/12/04	04781624.4 08/19/04	04781454.6 08/19/04
Country	EP	Japan	Canada	EP	EP	EP
Patent title	Blood analyzer and pricking device for use in blood analysis	Blood analyzer and pricking device for use in blood analysis	Blood sampling device	Lancing Device and Multi- Lancet Cartridge	Blood sampling device	Blood sampling device

Schedule I-5

9	
e I	
dule	
he	
S_{c}	

¹¹ Pursuant to the Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement by and between Facet Technologies, LLC ("Facet") and Paul Hartmann AG, executed on April 21, 2004, the transfer of German Utility Model 20213607 from Paul Hartmann AG to Facet was recorded in the German Patent Office on August 24, 2004, but may not yet be reflected in the public record.

LIBNY/4838493.5

Comments	Facet Ref #: 2G02 2-086 EP	Facet Ref #: 2G02 2-086 JP	Facet Ref #: 2G02 2-052	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-087 EP	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-312 EP	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-312 JP	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-312 CA	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-313 CA
Record Owner	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC
Status	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	ISSUED	PENDING	ISSUED	ISSUED	PENDING	PENDING
Patent No./ Grant Date			1513447		000856950- 0001 04/15/08	1339419		
Publication/ Date	1663001 06/07/06	2007502666 02/15/07						
Application No. / Filing Date	04781455.3 08/19/04	2006523996 08/19/04	03734337.3	07016302.7 11/12/04	01/08/08	2008000122	124323 01/09/08	124133 01/09/08
Country	EP	Japan	EP	EP	EP	A.	CA	CA
Patent title	Multi-lancet device with sterility cap repositioning mechanism	Multi-lancet device with sterility cap repositioning mechanism	Precisely guided lancet	Lancing Device and multi- lancet cartridge	Blood sampling device	Blood sampling device	Blood sampling device	Blood sampling device

Record Owner Comments	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-313 EP Technologies, LLC	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-088 CA Technologies, LLC	D Facet Facet Ref #" 2G02.2-088 EP Technologies, LLC	D Facet Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-088 JP Technologies, LLC	D Facet Facet Ref #: 2G02,2-089 EP Technologies, LLC	D Facet Facet Ref #: 2G02,2-089 JP Technologies, LLC	D Facet Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-220 EP Technologies, LLC	D Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-282 EP Technologies, LLC
Status	9- ISSUED	PENDING	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED
Patent No./ Grant Date	000858899- 0001 04/15/08							
Publication/ Date			01/17/07	2007532261	1804663	2007519406	1841369	2010055
Application No. / Filing Date	00/08/28899	2562353 04/15/05	05736400.2	2007508571	05766910.3	2007519406	05854776.1 07/12/07	07797279.2 10/30/08
Country	EP	CA	EP	£.	EP	G.	EP	EP
Patent title	Blood sampling device	Cap displacement mechanism for lancing device and multi-lancet cartridge	Cap displacement mechanism for lancing device and multi-lancet cartridge	Cap displacement mechanism for lancing device and multi-lancet cartridge	Lancing device and multi- lancet cartridge	Lancing device and multi- lancet cartridge	Lancing device with releasable threaded enclosure	Lancing device

Comments	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-251 EP	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-190 CA	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-190 EP	Facet Ref #" 2G02.2-190 JP	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-311	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-241 EP	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-401	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-084 EP Translation of EP 1485021
Record Owner	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC
Status	PUBLISHED	PENDING	PUBLISHED	PENDING	PENDING	PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED	ISSUED
Patent No./ Grant Date								298224 07/15/05
Publication/ Date	1765195 03/28/07		1722692 11/22/06			1868502 12/26/07	2009006461	EP1485021 12/15/04
Application No./ Filing Date	0576671.7 06/24/05	2558437 03/02/05	05724126.7 03/02/05	2007501890 03/02/05	PCT/US08/68708 06/30/08	06749206.6 10/08/07	PCT/US08/68884 07/01/08	20030706537T 02/20/03
Country	EP	CA	EP	JP.	PCT	EP	PCT	Austria
Patent title	Low cost safety lancet	Compact Multi-Use Lancing Device	Compact Multi-Use Lancing Device	Compact Multi-Use Lancing Device	Multi-lancet cartridge and lancing device	Narrow-profile lancing device	Variable fit lancet	Blood analyzer and pricking device for use in blood analysis

Comments	EP E	EP EP	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-084 EP Translation of EP 1485021	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-084 EP	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-084 EP Translation of EP1485021	EP EP Translation of EP 1485021	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-084
Record Owner	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC					
Status	ISSUED						
Patent No./ Grant Date	EP1485021 06/22/05	EP1485021 06/22/05	50300685	EP1485021 06/22/05	1485021	2245771 01/16/06	EP1485021 06/22/05
Publication/ Date	EP1485021 12/15/04						
Application No. / Filing Date	20030706537 02/20/03						
Country	Belgium	France	Germany	Italy	Portugal	Spain	n K
Patent title	Blood analyzer and pricking device for use in blood analysis	Blood analyzer and pricking device for use in blood analysis	Blood analyzer and pricking device for use in blood analysis	Blood analyzer and pricking device for use in blood analysis	Blood analyzer and pricking device for use in blood analysis	Blood analyzer and pricking device for use in blood analysis	Blood analyzer and pricking device for use in blood analysis

· Comments	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-052	Translation of EP 1513447	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-052		Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-052	Translation of EP 1513447	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-052	}	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-052		Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-451		Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-310 CA	Facet Ref #: 2G02.2-310 EP	
Record Owner	Facet Technologies, LLC	5	Facet Technologies, LLC		Facet Technologies, LLC		Facet Technologies 11C	Total Cares, La	Facet Technologies, LLC	5	Facet Technologies LLC	o o	Facet Technologies, LLC	Facet Technologies, LLC	o o
Status	ISSUED		ISSUED		ISSUED		PUBLISHED		ISSUED		PENDING		PENDING	PENDING	
Patent No/Grant Date	376800	11/15/07	EP1513447	10/31/07	60317197	08/01/08			EP1513447	10/31/07					
Publication/ Date	EP1513447	03/16/05	EP1513447	03/16/05	EP1513447	03/16/05	2003101297	05/13/04	EP1513447	03/16/05					
Application No./ Filing Date	20030734337T	05/30/03	20030734337	05/30/03	20030734337	05/30/03	PCT/US2003/017327	05/30/03	20030734337	05/30/03	PCT/US09/51943	07/28/09		08705882.2	01/11/08
Country	Austria		France		Germany		PCT		UK		PCT		CA	EP	
Patent title	Precisely guided lancet		Precisely guided lancet		Precisely guided lancet		Precisely guided lancet		Precisely guided lancet		Lancets with Improved	Sterility Caps	Multi-Lancet Cartridge and Lancing Device	Multi-Lancet Cartridge and Lancing Device	b

PATENT LICENSES

- 1. Supply Agreement between Abbott Diabetes Care and Facet Technologies, LLC dated January 1, 2009 with an end date of December 31, 2012.
- 2. Summary of Terms Flash Lancing Device between Abbott Diabetes Care and Facet Technologies, LLC dated May 20, 2009.
- 3. Microlet II Supply Agreement between Bayer Healthcare and Facet Technologies, LLC dated August 10, 2007 with an end date of May 1, 2010.
- 4. Microlet II Tooling Agreement between Bayer Healthcare and Facet Technologies, LLC dated September 1, 2007.
- 5. Supply & Distribution Agreement (Felix) between Can-Am Care and Facet Technologies, LLC dated July 18, 2003. [Licensed IP for the device from Asahi]
- 6. Supply and Distribution Agreement (Renew) between Can Am Care and Facet Technologies, LLC dated September 18, 2007. [Cartridge patent owned by Facet]
- 7. Supplier Profile Agreement 2007 between Fisher Healthcare and Facet Technologies, LLC dated October 17, 2007 with an end date of December 31, 2010. [Product Distribution Agreement]
- 8. Supply Agreement between Greiner Bio-One GmbH and Facet Technologies, LLC dated March 12, 2008 with an end date of March 12, 2013.
- 9. Supply & Exclusive Distribution Agreement between Hawaii Medical LLC and Facet Technologies. LLC dated July 2, 2008 with an end date of October 24, 2011.
- 10. Patent License Agreement between Hawaii Medical LLC and Facet Technologies, LLC dated February 17, 2009.
- 11. Distribution Agreement between Lancets for Life, LLC and Facet Technologies, LLC dated June 9, 2008 with an end date of the 1st Anniversary of the first delivery date.
- 12. Supply Agreement for Lancets # C11188 between LifeScan and Facet Technologies, LLC dated October 7, 2008 with an end date of December 31, 2012.
- 13. Supply Agreement for Lancing Devices # C11327 between LifeScan and Facet Technologies, LLC dated January 1, 2009 December 31, 2009.
- 14. Supply Agreement #8 Accu Check STPP between Roche Diagnostics GmbH and Facet Technologies, LLC dated October 1, 2007 with an end date of December 31, 2011.
- 15. Supply Agreement #9 Softclix II 28ga between Roche Diagnostics GmbH and Facet Technologies, LLC dated October 1, 2007 with an end date of June 30, 2009.

Schedule I-1

- 16. Agreement of a Development Assignment between Roche Diagnostics GmbH and Facet Technologies, LLC dated January 1, 2008.
- 17. Semi-Exclusive Manufacturing, Supply and Distribution Agreement between Terumo Medical Corporation and Facet Technologies , LLC dated April 1, 2008 with an end date of March 31, 2013.
- 18. License Agreement between Asahi Polyslider Company, Ltd. And Facet Technologies, LLC. Dated June 30, 2007 with an end date of June 30, 2012.

Schedule I-2

LIBNY/4838493.5

RECORDED: 11/09/2009